E700 Series
AC Only and Self-Powered
Standard Self-Diagnostics Electronics
LED Illumination
Surface Mount, Single Face
Housing
• Designed for direct, back-mount installations including low-level
floor proximity applications

ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ordering Information
Dimensions (AC only and self-powered models)
Suggested Specification
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
SERIES
E700 = AC Only
EPN700 = NiMH Battery
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS1
2CKT1 = 120 VAC Two Circuit (AC only)
2CKT2 = 277 VAC Two Circuit (AC only)
BF = Buzzer/Flasher (self-powered only)
BZ = Buzzer (self-powered only)
DC = 12-48 VDC Input (AC only)
EX = Special Input Transformer1
(specify voltage & frequency)
FA = 24 VDC Fire Alarm Interface
FL = Emergency Flasher (self-powered only)
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics (non-audible)
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics
FRAME COLOR
W = White
B = Black
MODEL DESIGNATOR
SC = Smart Charger
Diagnostic
Electronics
SC
STENCIL/LETTER COLOR
R = Brushed Aluminum w/ Red Letters
G = Brushed Aluminum w/ Green Letters
WR = White w/ Red Letters
WG = White w/ Green Letters
BR = Black w/ Red Letters
BG = Black w/ Green Letters
NNOOTTEE::
1) Some option combinations may impact UL